
C O N F I D E N T I A L 

L.2.1 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
INDUSTRIAL LOANS AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT. 

JUNE 19, 1934 TO JUNE 30, 1953 

(Amounts in thousands of dol lars) 

F e d e r a l EDERAL R E S f 

Gt KANSA 
B " n k JU12-1 

n\ 1 AppteteNKon8 

••"received to date 
^ C\TV net 

Applications recommended 
f o r approval by Indust r ia l 
Advisory Committee to date 

Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve Banks (with and without conditions) 
F e d e r a l EDERAL R E S f 

Gt KANSA 
B " n k JU12-1 

n\ 1 AppteteNKon8 

••"received to date 
^ C\TV net 

Applications recommended 
f o r approval by Indust r ia l 
Advisory Committee to date Total Federal Reserve 

Bank 
loans 

outstanding £•/ 

Federal 
Reserve Bank 
Commitments 
outstanding 

Approved 
but not 

com-
pleted 2/ 

Repaid, ex-
pired, or with-

drawn by ap-
p l ican t , e t c . 

Financing 
in s t i t u t i on 

par t ic ipat ions 
outstanding ZJ 

F e d e r a l EDERAL R E S f 

Gt KANSA 
B " n k JU12-1 SQfeBer 1/ Amount Number Amount Number Amount 

Federal Reserve 
Bank 
loans 

outstanding £•/ 

Federal 
Reserve Bank 
Commitments 
outstanding 

Approved 
but not 

com-
pleted 2/ 

Repaid, ex-
pired, or with-

drawn by ap-
p l ican t , e t c . 

Financing 
in s t i t u t i on 

par t ic ipat ions 
outstanding ZJ 

Boston R E S E A R C H ^ 5 1 9 37,912 214 23,744 196 23,492 mm mm mm mm m+mm 

New York 
R E S E A R C H 

1,358 88,043 520 38,574 540 43,168 
Philadelphia 942 306,261 494 94,331 448 283,590 2,634 1,567 400 
Cleveland 866 66,646 387 42,691 361 45,525 23 749 * w 

Richmond 796 51,001 314 30,038 2 8 0 31,049 19 52 * « • 

Atlanta 6 5 6 81,993 281 67,181 2 6 2 72,600 427 
43 

947 
Chicago 1,194 6 5 , 3 6 6 327 29,818 293 25,605 - - 43 - -

St . Louis 576 42,470 293 35,831 293 33,723 

Minneapolis 1,554 52,009 518 33,419 426 25,905 120 3 
Kansas City 469 135,349 133 28,557 124 127,679 — 731 250 
Dallas 482 14,753 134 6,478 127 6,494 - - 45 
San Francisco 1,340 97,332 418 60,134 408 69,228 - -

June 30, 1953 10,752 1,039,135 4,033 4 9 0 , 7 9 6 3,758 7 8 8 , 0 5 8 3,223 3,142 1,645 
Dec. 31, 1952 10,743 1,017,169 4,027 489,146 3,753 766,492 3,921 3,210 1 , 6 3 8 
June 30, 1952 10,731 9 8 8 , 3 6 8 4,019 486,546 3,745 738,721 5,101 5 , 9 4 7 1,083 
Dec. 31, 1951 10,711 959,634 4,010 485,105 3,736 710,931 4,687 6 , 0 3 6 3,513 

23,492 
43,168 

277,136 
44,522 

30,963 
70,800 
25,524 
33,723 

25,755 
126,146 

6,449 
6 9 . 2 2 8 

1,853 
231 

15 
426 

38 

27 
552 

776,906 
754,434 
716,485 
684,710 

3,142 
3,289 

10,105 
11,985 

1/ In some instances applications are fo r a continuing l ine of c red i t . 
2/' Includes indus t r ia l loans past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industr ia l loans" in weekly 

statement of condition of the Federal Reserve Banks. 
2/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve Banks and under consideration by 

applicant . 
4 / Not covered by Federal Reserve Bank commitment to purchase or discount. 
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