CONFIDENTIAL

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM INDUSTRIAL LOANS AND COMMITMENTS UNDER SECTION 13b OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE ACT, JUNE 19, 1934 TO JUNE 30, 1953

L.2.1

(Amounts in thousands of dollars)

- 54

Federal Reserve EDERAL RESE		SERVERINE	Reference ived to date		Applications recommended for approval by Industrial Advisory Committee to date		Applications approved to date by Federal Reserve Banks (with and without conditions)						
		and CITY					otal	Federal Reserve	Federal	Approved	Repaid, ex-	Financing	
		2 A Nomber 1	-/ Amount	Number	Amount	Number		Bank loans outstanding 2/	Reserve Bank Commitments outstanding	but not com- pleted <u>3</u> /	pired, or with- drawn by ap-		
Boston New York Philadelphi Cleveland	RESEAR	CH LIBR/ 519 1,358 942 866	4RY 37,912 88,043 306,261 66,646	520 494	23,744 38,574 94,331 42,691	196 540 448 361	23,492 43,168 283,590 45,525	2,634 23	 1,567 749	400	23,492 43,168 277,136 44,522	 1,853 231	
Richmond Atlanta Chicago St. Louis		796 656 1,194 576	51,001 81,99 3 65,366 42,470	281 327	30,038 67,181 29,818 35,831	280 262 293 293	31,049 72,600 25,605 33,723	19 427 	52 	947 	30,963 70,800 25,524 33,723	15 426 38	
Minneapolis Kansas City Dallas San Francis	y	1,554 469 482 1,340	52,009 135,349 14,753 97,332	133 134	33,419 28,557 6,478 60,134	426 124 127 408	25,905 127,679 6,494 69,228	120 	731	3 250 45	25,755 126,146 6,449 69,228	27 552 	
Ju De Ju	une 30, 1953 ec. 31, 1952 une 30, 1952 ec. 31, 1951	10,752 10,743 10,731 10,711		4,033 4,027 4,019	490,796 489,146 486,546 485,105	3,758 3,753 3,745 3,736	788,058 766,492 738,721 710,931	3,223 3,921 5,101 4,687	3,142 3,210 5,947 6,036	1,645 1,638 1,083 3,513	776,906 754,434 716,485 684,710	3,142 3,289 10,105 11,985	

1/ In some instances applications are for a continuing line of credit.

2/ Includes industrial loans past due 3 months or more which are not included in "Industrial loans" in weekly statement of condition of the Federal Reserve Banks.

3/ Includes applications approved conditionally by the Federal Reserve Banks and under consideration by applicant.

4/ Not covered by Federal Reserve Bank commitment to purchase or discount.